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"Long Distance " Series 2018

CFSA Esquimalt

Results are provisional as of 16:40 on December 10, 2018

Overall

Sailed: 9, Discards: 2, To count: 7, Rating system: PHRF, Entries: 23, Scoring system: Default scoring system

Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName PHRF Cole
Cup 
07Jan18

FAH
Cup 
04Feb18

Albatross 
04Mar18

Turkish
Triangle 
25
Mar18

Gillard 
08Apr18

Apeldoorn 
10Jun17

Seddon 
09Sep18

Trial
Island 
28Oct18

Gear
Buster 
09Dec18

Total Nett Rank

Div 1 Jack Rabbit CM1200 18193 Colin Nichols 27 (24.0
DNC)

2.0 7.0 1.0 7.0 (24.0
DNC)

1.0 1.0 1.0 68.0 20.0 1st

Div 2 Pitoraq Windward
30

798 Graham Heath 194 2.0 (24.0
DNC)

3.0 12.0
DNF

1.0 2.0 2.0 3.0 (24.0
DNC)

73.0 25.0 2nd

Div 1 Limbo Outlaw 33 29693 Jensen/Brekelmans 168 1.0 1.0 (24.0
DNC)

(12.0
DNF)

6.0 1.0 5.0 10.0 7.0 67.0 31.0 3rd

Div 2 Kluane Thunderbird 1060 Ed Haines 207 (24.0
DNC)

3.0 4.0 6.0 4.0 (24.0
DNC)

24.0
DNC

6.0 5.0 100.0 52.0 4th

Div 2 Compromise Newport
27s

29809 Glen Shippam 217 (24.0
DNC)

(24.0
DNC)

1.0 7.0 24.0
DNC

24.0 DNC 24.0
DNC

4.0 4.0 136.0 88.0 5th

Div 1 Feisty Martin 24-1 49339 Pauline Haines 191 (24.0
DNC)

10.0
DNF

(24.0
DNC)

2.0 24.0
DNC

24.0 DNC 24.0
DNC

9.0 6.0 147.0 99.0 6th

Div 2 Suncatcher Newport 28 408 Jen Harvey 222 (24.0
DNC)

10.0
DNF

14.8 RC 4.0 3.0 (24.0
DNC)

24.0
DNC

24.0
DNC

24.0
DNC

151.8 103.8 7th

Div 1 White Wave Mega 30 64215 Pat Nicholson 170 (24.0
DNC)

10.0
DNF

(24.0
DNC)

24.0
DNC

24.0
DNC

24.0 DNC 3.0 8.0 11.0
DNF

152.0 104.0 8th

Div 2 Wave
Reviews

Haida 26 74314 Paul Jenkins 235 (24.0
DNC)

(24.0
DNC)

24.0 DNC 5.0 2.0 24.0 DNC 24.0
DNC

2.0 24.0
DNC

153.0 105.0 9th

Div 2 Hilda Harris Erickson 29 28619 John Pirquet 212 (24.0
DNC)

10.0
DNF

2.0 (24.0
DNC)

5.0 24.0 DNC 24.0
DNC

24.0
DNC

24.0
DNC

161.0 113.0 10th

Div 1 Sparky J/24 1961 John Hillier 186 (24.0
DNC)

10.0
DNF

5.0 3.0 (24.0
DNC)

24.0 DNC 24.0
DNC

24.0
DNC

24.0
DNC

162.0 114.0 11th

Div 1 Farr Out Farr 914 49173 Michael Beattie 168 (24.0
DNC)

16.7 RC 6.0 9.0 (24.0
DNC)

24.0 DNC 24.0
DNC

13.0 24.0
DNC

164.7 116.7 12th

Div 1 Hessian C&C 35 13865 Kevin Greenwood 157 (24.0
DNC)

(24.0
DNC)

24.0 DNC 8.0 24.0
DNC

24.0 DNC 24.0
DNC

14.0 3.0 169.0 121.0 13th

Div 1 Dark Star Crown 34 39137 Neil Porter 145 (24.0
DNC)

(24.0
DNC)

24.0 DNC 24.0
DNC

24.0
DNC

24.0 DNC 4.0 12.0 11.0
DNF

171.0 123.0 14th

Div 1 Duet Dufour 335 CAN
1040

Bob Skinner 133 (24.0
DNC)

(24.0
DNC)

24.0 DNC 24.0
DNC

24.0
DNC

24.0 DNC 24.0
DNC

7.0 2.0 177.0 129.0 15th

Div 1 Jaacktak Dufour 40 40 Jeff Kibble 105 3.0 (24.0
DNC)

9.0 (24.0
DNC)

24.0
DNC

24.0 DNC 24.0
DNC

24.0
DNC

24.0
DNC

180.0 132.0 16th

Div 2 Rangatira Discovery
32

4 William White 194 (24.0
DNC)

(24.0
DNC)

24.0 DNC 24.0
DNC

24.0
DNC

24.0 DNC 24.0
DNC

5.0 11.0
DNF

184.0 136.0 17th

Div 1 Flexible
Flyer

Choate 27 28875 Russ Smith 168 (24.0
DNC)

(24.0
DNC)

24.0 DNC 24.0
DNC

24.0
DNC

3.0 24.0
DNC

24.0
DNC

24.0
DNC

195.0 147.0 18th

Div 1 Argyle Ranger 33 33 Chris Maier 162 (24.0
DNC)

4.0 (24.0
DNC)

24.0
DNC

24.0
DNC

24.0 DNC 24.0
DNC

24.0
DNC

24.0
DNC

196.0 148.0 19th

Div 1 Goldcrest  2355 RCN 140 (24.0
DNC)

(24.0
DNC)

8.0 24.0
DNC

24.0
DNC

24.0 DNC 24.0
DNC

24.0
DNC

24.0
DNC

200.0 152.0 20th

Div 2 Oi Sonar 23 410 Efren Bermea 204 (24.0
DNC)

(24.0
DNC)

24.0 DNC 24.0
DNC

24.0
DNC

24.0 DNC 24.0
DNC

11.0 24.0
DNC

203.0 155.0 21st

Div 2 Krystona Rawson 25 25 Brandon
Mainwaring

224 (24.0
DNC)

(24.0
DNC)

24.0 DNC 24.0
DNC

24.0
DNC

24.0 DNC 24.0
DNC

16.0
DNF

24.0
DNC

208.0 160.0 22nd

Div 2 Panache San Juan
7.7

13 Bill Macdonald 224 (24.0
DNC)

(24.0
DNC)

24.0 DNC 24.0
DNC

24.0
DNC

24.0 DNC 24.0
DNC

24.0
DNC

24.0 RC 216.0 168.0 23rd

 

Cole Cup - 07Jan18 at 10.00

Start-Navy-Quarantine-Victoria-Quarantine-Navy-Fisgard-Finish 14.629 nm 
Record second rounding of Quarantine 9.708 nm 

 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 10:00, Distance: 14.629

Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName PHRF Start Finish Elapsed Corrected BCE BCR Ave speed Points Rank

Div 1 Limbo Outlaw 33 29693 Jensen/Brekelmans 168 10:00 130437 3:04:37 2:23:39 0:00:00 168 4.754 kn 1.0 1

Div 2 Pitoraq Windward 30 798 Graham Heath 194 10:00 131345 3:13:45 2:26:27 0:02:48 205.46 4.53 kn 2.0 2

Div 1 Jaacktak Dufour 40 40 Jeff Kibble 105 10:00 143255 4:32:55 4:07:19 1:43:40 530.157 3.216 kn 3.0 3

FAH Cup - 04Feb18 at 10.00

Course is Pedder Bay and back total 15.418 nm 
Record rounding at Pedder Bay 7.709 nm 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 10:00, Distance: 15.418
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Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName PHRF Start Finish Elapsed Corrected BCE BCR Ave speed Points RankFleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName PHRF Start Finish Elapsed Corrected BCE BCR Ave speed Points Rank

Div 1 Limbo Outlaw 33 29693 Jensen/Brekelmans 168 10:00 123113 2:31:13 1:48:03 0:00:00 168 6.118 kn 1.0 1

Div 1 Jack Rabbit CM1200 18193 Colin Nichols 27 10:00 120410 2:04:10 1:57:14 0:09:11 62.733 7.45 kn 2.0 2

Div 2 Kluane Thunderbird 1060 Ed Haines 207 10:00 125639 2:56:39 2:03:27 0:15:25 266.975 5.237 kn 3.0 3

Div 1 Argyle Ranger 33 33 Chris Maier 162 10:00 125308 2:53:08 2:11:30 0:23:28 253.29 5.343 kn 4.0 4

Div 1 Feisty Martin 24-1 49339 Pauline Haines 191   DNF     10.0 5

Div 2 Suncatcher Newport 28 408 Jen Harvey 222   DNF     10.0 5

Div 1 White Wave Mega 30 64215 Pat Nicholson 170   DNF     10.0 5

Div 2 Hilda Harris Erickson 29 28619 John Pirquet 212   DNF     10.0 5

Div 1 Sparky J/24 1961 John Hillier 186   DNF     10.0 5

Div 1 Farr Out Farr 914 49173 Michael Beattie 168   RC     16.7 10

Albatross - 04Mar18 at 10:00

Course Start-Navy(P)-Victoria(P)-Navy(P)-Quarantine(P)-Victoria(P)-Navy(S)-Fisgard(S)-Finish 14.607nm 
Record second rounding of Victoria 11.388 nm 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 10:00, Distance: 14.607

Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName PHRF Start Finish Elapsed Corrected BCE BCR Ave speed Points Rank

Div 2 Compromise Newport 27s 29809 Glen Shippam 217 10:00 131058 3:10:58 2:18:08 0:00:00 217 4.589 kn 1.0 1

Div 2 Hilda Harris Erickson 29 28619 John Pirquet 212 10:00 131002 3:10:02 2:18:25 0:00:17 213.166 4.612 kn 2.0 2

Div 2 Pitoraq Windward 30 798 Graham Heath 194 10:00 130837 3:08:37 2:21:23 0:03:15 207.347 4.647 kn 3.0 3

Div 2 Kluane Thunderbird 1060 Ed Haines 207 10:00 131227 3:12:27 2:22:03 0:03:55 223.093 4.554 kn 4.0 4

Div 1 Sparky J/24 1961 John Hillier 186 10:00 131047 3:10:47 2:25:30 0:07:22 216.247 4.594 kn 5.0 5

Div 1 Farr Out Farr 914 49173 Michael Beattie 168 10:00 130800 3:08:00 2:27:06 0:08:58 204.814 4.662 kn 6.0 6

Div 1 Jack Rabbit CM1200 18193 Colin Nichols 27 10:00 123426 2:34:26 2:27:52 0:09:43 66.935 5.675 kn 7.0 7

Div 1 Goldcrest  2355 RCN 140 10:00 131322 3:13:22 2:39:17 0:21:09 226.858 4.532 kn 8.0 8

Div 1 Jaacktak Dufour 40 40 Jeff Kibble 105 10:00 133529 3:35:29 3:09:55 0:51:47 317.705 4.067 kn 9.0 9

Div 2 Suncatcher Newport 28 408 Jen Harvey 222   RC     14.8 10

Turkish Triangle - 25 Mar18 at Staggered Start

Ashe (P), Brochie (P), Fisgard (S), Inskip (S), Munroe (S), Navy (P), Quarantine (P), Whale (S), 18.179 nm, no time limit 
Skipper's Choice fwd or reverse course.

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName PHRF Place Points Rank

Div 1 Jack Rabbit CM1200 18193 Colin Nichols 27 1 1.0 1

Div 1 Feisty Martin 24-1 49339 Pauline Haines 215 2 2.0 2

Div 1 Sparky J/24 1961 John Hillier 186 3 3.0 3

Div 2 Suncatcher Newport 28 408 Jen Harvey 222 4 4.0 4

Div 2 Wave Reviews Haida 26 74314 Paul Jenkins 235 5 5.0 5

Div 2 Kluane Thunderbird 1060 Ed Haines 207 6 6.0 6

Div 2 Compromise Newport 27s 29809 Glen Shippam 217 7 7.0 7

Div 1 Hessian C&C 35 13865 Kevin Greenwood 157 8 8.0 8

Div 1 Farr Out Farr 914 49173 Michael Beattie 168 9 9.0 9

Div 2 Pitoraq Windward 30 798 Graham Heath 194 DNF 12.0 10

Div 1 Limbo Outlaw 33 29693 Jensen/Brekelmans 168 DNF 12.0 10

Gillard - 08Apr18 at Lipton Cup SIs

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place, Time: 10:36

Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName PHRF Place Points Rank

Div 2 Pitoraq Windward 30 798 Graham Heath 194 1 1.0 1

Div 2 Wave Reviews Haida 26 74314 Paul Jenkins 235 2 2.0 2

Div 2 Suncatcher Newport 28 408 Jen Harvey 222 3 3.0 3

Div 2 Kluane Thunderbird 1060 Ed Haines 207 4 4.0 4

Div 2 Hilda Harris Erickson 29 28619 John Pirquet 212 5 5.0 5

Div 1 Limbo Outlaw 33 29693 Jensen/Brekelmans 168 6 6.0 6

Div 1 Jack Rabbit CM1200 18193 Colin Nichols 27 7 7.0 7

Apeldoorn - 10Jun17 at Staggered Start

Course Start-Fisgard(P)-Quarantine(S)-Pedder Bay(S)- Fisgard(S)-Finish 18.547 nm 
Forward or Reverse course, Skipper's Choice

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
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Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName PHRF Place Points RankFleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName PHRF Place Points Rank

Div 1 Limbo Outlaw 33 29693 Jensen/Brekelmans 168 1 1.0 1

Div 2 Pitoraq Windward 30 798 Graham Heath 194 2 2.0 2

Div 1 Flexible Flyer Choate 27 28875 Russ Smith 168 3 3.0 3

Seddon - 09Sep18 at Per Thermopylae SI

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time

Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName PHRF Place Points Rank

Div 1 Jack Rabbit CM1200 18193 Colin Nichols 27 1 1.0 1

Div 2 Pitoraq Windward 30 798 Graham Heath 194 2 2.0 2

Div 1 White Wave Mega 30 64215 Pat Nicholson 170 3 3.0 3

Div 1 Dark Star Crown 34 39137 Neil Porter 145 4 4.0 4

Div 1 Limbo Outlaw 33 29693 Jensen/Brekelmans 168 5 5.0 5

Trial Island - 28Oct18 at 10.00

Course is Trial Island either direction 14.2nm

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 10.00, Distance: 14.2

Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName PHRF Start Finish Elapsed Corrected BCE BCR Ave speed Points Rank

Div 1 Jack Rabbit CM1200 18193 Colin Nichols 27 10.00 13:14:47 3.14.47 3.08.24 0.00.00 27 4.374 kn 1.0 1

Div 2 Wave Reviews Haida 26 74314 Paul Jenkins 235 10.00 14:16:05 4.16.05 3.20.28 0.12.04 286.014 3.327 kn 2.0 2

Div 2 Pitoraq Windward 30 798 Graham Heath 194 10.00 14:07:45 4.07.45 3.21.50 0.13.27 250.803 3.439 kn 3.0 3

Div 2 Compromise Newport 27s 29809 Glen Shippam 217 10.00 14:15:55 4.15.55 3.24.34 0.16.10 285.31 3.329 kn 4.0 4

Div 2 Rangatira Discovery 32 4 William White 194 10.00 14:12:55 4.12.55 3.27.00 0.18.37 272.634 3.369 kn 5.0 5

Div 2 Kluane Thunderbird 1060 Ed Haines 207 10.00 14:25:10 4.25.10 3.36.11 0.27.47 324.394 3.213 kn 6.0 6

Div 1 Duet Dufour 335 CAN 1040 Bob Skinner 133 10.00 14:09:50 4.09.50 3.38.21 0.29.58 259.606 3.41 kn 7.0 7

Div 1 White Wave Mega 30 64215 Pat Nicholson 165 10.00 14:18:10 4.18.10 3.39.07 0.30.43 294.817 3.3 kn 8.0 8

Div 1 Feisty Martin 24-1 49339 Pauline Haines 191 10.00 14:25:05 4.25.05 3.39.53 0.31.29 324.042 3.214 kn 9.0 9

Div 1 Limbo Outlaw 33 29693 Jensen/Brekelmans 168 10.00 14:20:10 4.20.10 3.40.24 0.32.01 303.268 3.275 kn 10.0 10

Div 2 Oi Sonar 23 410 Efren Bermea 204 10.00 14:33:23 4.33.23 3.45.06 0.36.43 359.113 3.117 kn 11.0 11

Div 1 Dark Star Crown 34 39137 Neil Porter 145 10.00 14:27:30 4.27.30 3.53.11 0.44.47 334.254 3.185 kn 12.0 12

Div 1 Farr Out Farr 914 49173 Michael Beattie 168 10.00 14:33:20 4.33.20 3.53.34 0.45.11 358.901 3.117 kn 13.0 13

Div 1 Hessian C&C 35 13865 Kevin Greenwood 157 10.00 14:33:05 4.33.05 3.55.56 0.47.32 357.845 3.12 kn 14.0 14

Div 2 Krystona Rawson 25 25 Brandon Mainwaring 224   DNF     16.0 15

Gear Buster - 09Dec18 at 10.00

Course Start-Quarantine(P)-Fisgard(P)-Navy(P)-Brochie(P)-Fisgard(S)- Finish 14.973 nm 
Record rounding at Brochie 11.646 nm 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 10:00, Distance: 14.973

Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName PHRF Start Finish Elapsed Corrected BCE BCR Ave speed Points Rank

Div 1 Jack Rabbit CM1200 18193 Colin Nichols 27 10:00 13:19:02 3:19:02 3:12:18 0:00:00 27 4.514 kn 1.0 1

Div 1 Duet Dufour 335 CAN 1040 Bob Skinner 133 10:00 14:40:35 4:40:35 4:07:24 0:55:06 353.788 3.202 kn 2.0 2

Div 1 Hessian C&C 35 13865 Kevin Greenwood 157 10:00 14:51:05 4:51:05 4:11:54 0:59:37 395.864 3.086 kn 3.0 3

Div 2 Compromise Newport 27s 29809 Glen Shippam 217 10:00 15:08:05 5:08:05 4:13:56 1:01:38 463.987 2.916 kn 4.0 4

Div 2 Kluane Thunderbird 1060 Ed Haines 207 10:00 15:07:40 5:07:40 4:16:01 1:03:43 462.317 2.92 kn 5.0 5

Div 1 Feisty Martin 24-1 49339 Pauline Haines 191 10:00 15:04:05 5:04:05 4:16:25 1:04:07 447.958 2.954 kn 6.0 6

Div 1 Limbo Outlaw 33 29693 Jensen/Brekelmans 168 10:00 15:17:15 5:17:15 4:35:20 1:23:02 500.719 2.832 kn 7.0 7

Div 1 White Wave Mega 30 64215 Pat Nicholson 170   DNF     11.0 8

Div 1 Dark Star Crown 34 39137 Neil Porter 145   DNF     11.0 8

Div 2 Rangatira Discovery 32 4 William White 194   DNF     11.0 8

Div 2 Panache San Juan 7.7 13 Bill Macdonald 224   RC     24.0 11
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